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Celebrating February 

Sunday February 4th 
Lois Entertains 

 
Tuesday February 6th 

Music with Jim 
 

Thursday February 8th 
Chris Entertains 

 
Friday February 9th 

Musical Reflections with Dr. 
Grossman 

& Jenn Copemann 
 

Sunday February 11th 
Pre-Game Super Bowl LVIII Party 

 
Tuesday February 13th 

Mardi Gras and music with Debbie 
 

Wednesday February 14th 
Valentine’s Day Social 

 
Sunday February 18th 

Gospel Music 
 

Wednesday February 21st 
Jazz Music 

 
Thursday February 22nd 
Finish Music with Tanja 

 
Sunday February 25th 

Sheri Entertains 
 

Tuesday February 27th 
Toni Saari Entertains 

 

 

February 2024 

 

Employee of the Month  

Vicki Anderson 

Nominated by 1 resident. 

Vicki is an exceptional person in the kitchen and 

on the snack cart. If she does not have it on the 

cart, or the hot food serving cart, she will get it 

for you just to make you happy. Vicki is the type 

of person that if you asked for a slice of the 

moon, she would try to get it for you. Often food 

service employees do not get the recognition they 

deserve and there are too many to list.  Thank 

you, Vicki, and the rest of the kitchen crew! 

 

 

February Birthdays  
  

 Shirley M. 1st  Bette K. 5th 

 Matthew B. 12th  Sharon G. 14th 

 Arthur H. 18th Judith W. 20th 

 Elizabeth C. 28th 

  
 

 Welcome new employees! 

 
Shana Epps     Whitney Kivi 

Krystal Connors    Kimberly Koval 

Jillian Murray    Stephen Kangas 

Trevor Chantelois    Monica Bartle 

Haley Roberts    Amanda Henry 

Lauryn Horne    Jayden Swanson 

Bradley Nicholson    Whitney Wickstrom 
 

 
 



Employee Anniversary Dates for January and February 2023 

Sorry to January’s Employees as they didn’t get into the January Newsletter. 

 
January       February 

1 Year        1 Year 

Jordan Currie       Amber Featherstone 

Sarah Worden       Casie Lucas 

Amanda Johnson      Evie Cook 

Teresa Kulju 

 

3 Years       3 Years 

William Bailey      Mary Boles 

        Preston Collette 

 

4 Years       4 Years 

Kara Delliss       Rosemary Aho 

Kyra Gibson 

 

5 Years        5 Years 

Amy Carlson       Laura Gauthier 

 

6 Years       6 Years 

Deidre Hill       Jane Hodge 

 

11 Years       7 Years 

Nicole Fisher       Christopher Koski 

Robert Gulley 

Erin Mohrman       8 Years 

        Barbara Duquette 

15 Years       Laura Tonge 

Terri Brooks         

        9 Years 

22 Years       Linda Pelkola 

Natalie Spencer         

        13 Years 

24 Years       Heather Mounts 

Tina Nelson         

        16 Years 

        Lori Brewer 

        

        17 Years 

        Denise Perry 

 

        25 Years 

        Karen Royce 

         

        34 Years 

        Joanne Hendrickson 
  



FROM THE ADMINISTRATOR 

Hello everyone,   

I wanted to start off by stating how apologetic we are for the recent phone interruptions we have experienced. 

We have invested in new equipment and are hoping this solves the problem. We have come up with a plan for 

better access in the event this ever occurs again. 

You may have heard that we are doing our first lunch and learn program at the Ishpeming Multi-Purpose Senior 

Center in February. This is simply to answer questions about overall nursing home placement, insurance 

coverage concerns, service limitations and any other concerns the community has. If you know of an 

organization that would be interested in this presentation, please contact me at dperry@mqtcmcf.org or call the 

facility at (906) 485-1061 and ask for Nicole or Denise. 

We have had the privilege of having the Health Occupation groups here from the local high schools and you 

will see some of them pictured below.  Our residents love having the youth come in to spend time with them. If 

you know of any youth organization that is willing to come by once a year, please contact Nick Kangas in our 

activities department.  

I want to send out a heartfelt thank you to those who have taken the time to recognize our staff members with an 

employee of the month nomination or just even a simple thank you. Our staff members work hard to provide a 

good experience for all of the residents. A thank you is a wonderful morale booster. 

I will finish with a mood lift as I am a dog lover at heart. Our 

Assistant Administrator, Allecia, and her husband Nick have added to 

their family and became new PAWrents over the past weekend. 

Pictured below is Dennis. He joins his big Boxer brother Cash in the 

Filibeck fur family.  

“If I could be half the person my dog is, I’d be twice the human I am” 

Charles Yu 

Thank you! Denise Perry 
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MARQUETTE COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY 

 

Department of Human Services Board 

 

                                                                     Caroline Bridges                        Chairperson 
  Cindy Adams                    Board Member 
  James Heron M.D.                Board Member 

 

Administrative Departments 
 

  Denise Perry, RN, BSN, Administrator   dperry@mqtcmcf.org               Ext. 7167  

 

Allecia Filibeck, Assistant Administrator  afilibeck@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1023 or ext. 7123 

 

Tina Nelson, RN, Director of Nursing  tnelson@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1022 or ext. 7122  

 

Krystal Heikkinen, RN, Asst. Dir of Nursing  kheikkinen@mqtcmcf.org                906-204-1046 or ext.7146 

 

Brooke Mitchell, RN, Education Coordinator bmitchell@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1093 or ext. 7139 

 

Theresa Johnson, RN, Risk Manager  tjjohnson@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1074 or ext. 7247 

 

Sheri Hewitt, Administrative Secretary  shewitt@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1014 or ext. 7114 

 

Micheal Bazinette, Human Resources Mgr.  mbazinette@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1103 or ext. 7103 

 

Nicole Barlock, RN, Admissions    nbarlock@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1061 or ext. 7224 

 

Rosemary Aho, Dietary Manager   raho@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1020 or ext. 7120 

Tami Mallett, Social Work Coordinator  tmallett@mqtcmcf.org        906-204-1012 or ext. 7112 

 

Miranda Cobb, Social Worker   mcobb@mqtcmcf.org          906-204-1070 or ext. 7170 

 

Joe Morris, Physical Plant Manager   jmorris@mqtcmcmf.org  906-204-1069 or ext. 7169 

 

Beckey Grove, Billing    rgrove@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1102 or ext. 7202 

      

Gail Parkkonen, Billing    gparkkonen@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1071 or ext. 7171 

 

Nick Kangas, Activities Coordinator  nkangas@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1021 or ext. 7212 

 

Jeremy Tilton, Special Needs Unit Coord.      jtilton@mqtcmcf.org               906-204-1017 or ext. 7227 

 

Jennifer Larson, Health Info. Mgmt. Coord.   jlarson@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1018 or ext.7160 

Jodi Wurth, LPN, Resident Care Coordinator jwurth@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7157 

 
Joanne Sartorelli, LPN, Resident Care Coordinator jsartorelli@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7158 

 

Elizabeth Sullivan, RN, Resident Care Coordinator esullivan@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7222 

 

Jolynn Tuomikoski, RN Rehabilitation Coord. jtuomikoski@mqtcmcf.org Ext. 7147 

Laura Gauthier, Dietitian   lgauthier@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7220 
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